

Spl.Darkhast No. 39/2015
Uttam Tapase
Vs.
Shevantabai Tapase

ORDER BELOW EXH. 68

01. Perused the application. Heard advocate Shri. S.V.Chavan.
02. Perusal of the application shows that decree holder no. 1 Laxmibai Tapase is dead. She died on 08.09.2017. Her legal heirs are already on record. It is apparent from the perusal of death certificate that decree holder no. 1 Laxmibai Tapase is dead and her name could not be continued. Her name is required to be deleted as she is dead. In result I am inclined to pass following order resulting in grant of application.

ORDER

1. The application (Exh. 68) hereby allowed.
2. The name of decree holder no. 1 Laxmibai Tapase be deleted and necessary correction be carried out at Exh. 1.
3. No order as to costs.

Karad.
Date- 27.06.2022

(V. S. Khot)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Karad.